

Witness present and duly sworn on 16/02/2026.

Further Examination-in-chief by advocate for claimant.

Ex. P. 12 & 13	RTC Extract for the year 1992 to 2001.
Ex. P. 14 to 18	Online Printout of Genealogical Tree.
Ex. P. 19	Certificate u/sec 65(B) of Indian Evidence Act in respect of Ex.P. 14 to 18.

Cross examination : Deferred on request.

(Typed to my dictation in open court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(Padma Prasad)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,
Bangalore City.