

Witness present and duly sworn on 06-07-2019.

Examination in-chief by Sri.Y.E. Advocate for Plaintiff:-

I have filed affidavit as my examination-in-chief. I know the contents of the affidavit. It is prepared at my instructions. The contents of the affidavit are true and correct. The affidavit bears my signatures.

I am producing following documents

Ex.P.6	Certified copy of plaint in O.S. No.5336/2005
Ex.P.7	Certified copy of written statement filed by defendant No.1 to 5 in O.S. No.5336/2005
Ex.P.8	Certified copy of written statement filed by defendant No.6 in O.S. No.5336/2005
Ex.P.9	Certified copy of rejoinder to the written statement filed by defendants in O.S. No.5336/2005
Ex.P.10 and 11	Certified copy of Judgment and decree in O.S 5336/2005
Ex.P.12	Certified copy of Judgment in RFA No.647/2010

Further marking of documents prays time.

(Typed to my dictation in open Court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(R.Y. SHASHIDHARA)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,

Bangalore City.