

Witness present and duly sworn on 21-08-2019.

Further examination-in-chief by Sri.Y.E.
Advocate for claimant No.2 and 3:-

Ex.P.13	Certified copy of genealogy tree of deceased Thimarayappa
Ex.P.14	Certified copy of death certificate Thimarayappa
Ex.P.15	Certified copy of sale deed dated 14.05.1969 (Original sale deed already marked as Ex.P.1)
Ex.P.16	Certified copy of RTC extract of land bring Sy. No.25/2 of Kommagatta Village

Cross-examination:- Claimant No.38 to 40 counsel

prays time. Hence deferred.

(Typed to my dictation in open Court, as the deposition is proceeded with).

R.O.I. & A.C.

(R.Y. SHASHIDHARA)
II Addl. City Civil & Sessions
Judge, and Spl. Judge,
Bangalore City.